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February 22, 2019

President/CEO
Kohl’s, Inc.

¢/o Corporate Creations Network, Inc.

8275 South Eastern Avenue, #200
Las Vegas, NV 89123

President/CEO

Koh!’s Corporation

c¢/0 The Corporation Trust Company
Corporation Trust Center

1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

President/CEQ

Kohl’s Department Stores, Inc,
Corporate Creations Network, Inc.
3411 Silverside Road

Tatnall Bidg, Suite 104

President/CEO

KohI’s Holdings, LLC

c/o National Registered Agents, Inc.
160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101
Dover, DE 19904

Wilmington, DE 19810

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Precila Balabbo (“Balabbo™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Balabbo has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65°), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Balabbo sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the company’s covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Kohl!’s Inc.

Kohl’s Corporation

Kohl’s Department Stores, Inc.
Koh!’s Holdings, LLC

Product Category/Type: The specific type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Sonoma Blackout Window Panel — Clear Kohl’s Corporation Kohl’s Inc.

Plastic Case Kohl’s Department Stores,

UPC# 029927508062 Inc.

4644044 Kohl’s Holdings, LLC

HSNW14EG0501-63 B

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP). On December 20, 2013, the State of California listed Diisononyl phthalate (DINP) as a chemical
known to cause cancer. This addition took place more than twelve (12) months before Balabbo served this
notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Diisononyl phthalate
(DINP) without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In particular, the product does
not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause cancer.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DINP can occur through
direct skin contact when the clear plastic case is handled with bae hands. Concentrations of DINP can be
expected to build within the interior of the clear case. Articles placed in the case, including but not limited
to the window panel, can absorb DINP. A DINP contaminated window panel can be subsequently handled
by the user. Finally, while mouthing of the item does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through
ingestion can occur by touching the product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least January 14, 2019; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Balabbo’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.



Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Balabbo is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Precila Balabbo has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all

communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

r

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On February 22, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO
Kohl’s, Inc. Kohl’s Corporation
¢/o Corporate Creations Network, Inc. c¢/o The Corporation Trust Company
8275 South Eastern Avenue, #200 Corporation trust Center
Las Vegas, NV 89123 1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801
President/CEO President/CEQ
Kohl’s Department Stores, Inc. Kohl!’s Holdings, LLC
Corporate Creations Network, Inc, c/o National Registered Agents, Inc.
3411 Silverside Road 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101
Tatnall Bldg., Suite 104 Dover, DE 19904
Wilmington, DE 19810

On February 22, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on February 22, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. e

P

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

)]

2
3

“)

%

Dated: February 22,2019 W

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

1 am the attorney for the noticing party, Precila Balabbo.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Precila Balabbo



The Honarable Nancy O'Malley
Alameda County District Actorney
1225 fallon Streer, Room 200
Oakland, CA 94612

The Hanarable Michael Atweil
Alpine Caunry District Attarnev
17300 Hwy 99, PQ Box 248
Markleeville, CA 96120

The Honorable Tadd Riene
Amador County District Attarney
708 Court Street

lackson, €A 95642

The Honarable Michae! Ramsey
Butte County District Attorney
2% County Center Drive
Oraville, CA 95965

The Hanorable Barhara Yook
Calaveras County District Attorney
321 Mountain Ranch Raad

San Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable Jonn Matthew 3eauchamo
Calusa County Bistrict Attarney

346 Fifth Street, #101

Colusa, CA 85932

The Honorable Mark P=tsrson

Coantra Costa County District Attarmey
300 ‘Ward 5treet

Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honoraole Jaje Trigg
el Morte Zounty DisticT Amorney

The 4onor3cle Yern Jarsan

Zl Derado County Sistrict Artaraey
513 Main Siraet

Placarulie, 24 35687

The Honorabte Lisa Smittcamp
Fresno County District Azmarmey

2220 Tutare Straet, #1400
Fresno, ZA 93721

The Honorable Dwayne Stawart
Glenn Counry District Asrerney
125 5. Murdeck Straer

Willows, €A 95983

The Honorahie Viaggie Fleming
Humbaldt Zounty Districc Attarney
825 5" Street, Faurth Floor
Eureka, CA 955071

The Honarable Silberr Stero
fmperial Caunty District Artgmey
340 West Main Soeet, Suite 102
£l Zentrn, €A 92243

The Hanorabte Thomas Hardy
inya County District Artarney
PG 3ox, Drawer D
independenca, CA 33525

The Hanorahie Lisa Graen
Kern County District Atarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 33301

The Hanorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Actarney
1400 ‘Weast {acay Toulavard
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorahle Donald Andersan
Lake County Dismmict Attamey
155 North Farbes Straet
lakepart, CA 95453

SERVICE LIST

The donarable Stacey Montgomery
Lassen County District Attarney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, €A 96130

The Honaorable jackie Lacay

Los Angeles County District Attarney
210 West Temple Straer, Suite 13000
Los Angeles, A 90012

The Hanorabie David iinn
Madera County District Attorney
203 'Mast Yosemite Avenue
Mszdera, €A 32637

The Honcrabie Edward Serhertar;
Marin County Sistrict Attarney
3501 Ziwe Center Drive, Room 120
San Aafael, CA 34903

The Honorahle Thomas ooke
Mariposa County Bistrict Attomey
5201 lones Street, ?_C. Bax 730
WMariposs, £3 35338

The Honarabie €. David Eyster
Mentacine County Districs Atzorney
100 North State Sureet, P 3. Box 1000
Ukian, CA 35482

The Honorabie Larey Morzs
Mercad County District Attornay
550 W Main Straar

Merczq, CA 35340

The Honorabia iordar “unk
Madoc Zounty Di
264 3, Ta

Alturas, CA 3810%

5

1T Awzorner

3ireat, Suita 202

e Jongrab.

R C b ETH

Mong County Distnct
? 35 3ex 317

Birdgepart, C4 33517

The Hanorabie Desp linng
Mantaray Zounary Sistocr Ameray
2 0. Bax 1131

Saniras, A 33902

The Honcranie Altisan Haiey
Napa County Districe Attarnay
Carithers Building

32 Parkway Mall
2 S Bax 720
Napa, £4 34559

The Hoerabie Clifford Newail
Nevada Zaunty Distrct Attorney
201 Commercial Street

Nevada Tiry, CA 35353

The Honoraile Tonv Aachauckas
Grange County Diserick Atarney
401 Givic Centar Drive 'West
Sants Ana, CA 52701

The Hanarable R. Scott Jwens
Placar Caunty District Atiorney
10810 lustice Center Orve Suita 240
Roseville, CA 35673

The Honorahle David Hallister
Plumas County District Attomey
520 Main Straet, Roem 404
Quincy, €A 95971

The nunoraoie Micnaer nestrin
Riverside Couuly Dislrict Attorney
3960 Crange Street

Riverside, CA 32501

The Hanorable Anne Mane Scnubert
Sacramento Zounty District Artarnay
301 & Street

Sacramento, £A 35814

The Honarable Candice Hooper

5an 8enita County District Attorney
419 1" Street, Second Flaar
Hallister, CA 95203

The Hanarable Michael Ramos

San 8emardino County District Attamey
303 West 3" Street, 6™ Flaor

5an Bernardinag, CA 32415-0502

The Honaraoie Bonnie Durnanis
San Diego County District Attarney
330 ‘W, Broadway Street

San Diego, CA 92101

The Honorable George Gascon

5an Frandisco County District Attsrney
450 8ryant Street, Room 322

San Frandseo, CA 34103

The Honarable Tori Verher Salazar
San loaguin Caunty Cistrict Atworney
222 £ast \Weher Avenue, Rcom 202
Siockicn, €A 95201

The Honarzble Dan Sow

San Luis Sbispa Lcunty Distnict artcrney
1035 P3lm Sireer, 4'" Flaar

San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

The Hanorabla Stephen Wagstaffe
5an Makea County District Attorney
406 Zounty Canter, #4

Reowaod City, CA 34063

The Honorabie ioycz Dudlay
Sanra 8arbara Zgunty Dism:

$112 Sanca Barbara

Sarita 3arbara, CA 3

Th=2 nanorsbie seffrey Acsen

3anta Jara Jounty DisTict Artorney

70 n2st Hedding Soraer, \Wast Nipg
3an iose, JA 351:0

The Honorable 1eff Rosel|
Santa Zruz County District Amomey
701 Scean Screet, Aaom 200

Santa Cruz, £A 35060

The Aoraraole Stephanie Ariagett
Shasta {ounty District Atternay
1355 Nest Street

Redding, CA 36002

The Honorable tawranca allen
Sierra County District Attarney
100 Courthause Squar=a
Daownieville, CA 95936

The Honorabie james Xirk Andrus
Sistivou County District Attorney
P 2. Bax 336

Yreka, CA 38097

The Honorable Krishna Abrams
Soiano Zounty District Attormay
675 Taxas Scraet, Suita 4500
fairfield, €A 33533

The Honorable jill Ravitch

Sonama County Dismict Attomey
600 Administration Drive, Room 212)
Santa Rosa, A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
332 12" Sweer, uite suy
Mudeshn, CA 33334

The Honarahle Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Attormey
463 Second 3Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honarabie Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Attorney
444 Dak Streer, Room &

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honorable Eric Heryfard
Trinity County District Attarney
P.Q. 8ax 310

Weaverville, €a 36093

The Honaracie Tim Ward
Tulare County District Artormey
221 South Mooney Soulevard
Am 224

Visalia, CA 33291-4553

The Honeorabie Laura Krieg
Tuolumne <olinty District Atiarney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sonora, CA 35370

The Honarabile Gregary Tatten
Verturs County Oistricy Attorney
$00 South Yictoria Avenue
Ventura, CA 33099

The Hanarsbie leff Reisiz
‘aio County District Attarney
301 Second Streer
Waoadland, CA 95495

The Honorabie Patrick McGrach
Yuba County District Actormey
225 Fifth Straet

Marysuille, CA 35901

The Honaranl ike Feyer

arthe Tity Actorney |e i
300 Jioy Hall Zast
00 Naris Mam 3¢

ins Angates, TA 3001

The danarabla lames Sanchar

Offica of che Zity Attarney Sacramenco
315 i Sraer, 4™ Flgor

Sacramento CA 35314

The Honorabie Mara Wy T
Office af -he Tty Artarney 5an diege
1200 Third Avenue, Sude 1520

San Diego, CA 32101

The Honaraitne Jennis Herrera

Office of the Tity Attarney, San “rancisco
19r. Cariton 8. Gaodlart Place

5an Franascs, CA 34102

The Hanorable Aichard Dayie

Offica of the City Attarney, San jose
200 East 5anta Clar Street, 16™ Floar
San lase, CA 95113

Offica of the Califarnia Attorney Aenaral
Prapasition 45 Enfarcement Reporting
ATTN: Prop 35 Coardinatar

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Oakiand, CA 346120550



27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

FFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER ANC TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PRCPCSITICN 65}: A SUMMARY

The feilowing summary has beer prepared by the Califorma CHice of £ nvircnmental Health Hazard A ssessment (QEHHA ), the read agency for the
implementticr of the Safe Crinking Witer and Toxic Enforcement A ct cf 1986 (commcnly kncwr as “Prepesition 65”) A copy cf this summary musree
incrudec as an attlachment tc any nctica of violaten served upen an allegec violater of the A ct The summary provides basic information abcut the
previsicns of dhe taw, and is interded tc serve enly as a converient scurce of general informatien. Itis nct intended ¢ provide autheritstive guidance cn
the meaning or application of the iaw Please refer tc the ststute and GERHA s implementing reguiaticns {see citations telow) fer further infermaticn.
ECR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NOTICE RELATEL TO YCUR BUSINESS CONTALT T2
PERSCN ICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE.
The text cf Propesiticn 65 (Heslth ard Safety Code Secticns 2524355 through 25249.13} is avallable online at
http://cehta.ca.gov /prep€ SAaw/P65law72CC3.himi, R eguiaticns that previde mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify prccedures fc ke
fcilowec by the Stte in carrying cut certsin aspects of the law, are founc in Title 27 of the California Code of Regulancrs, seetians 25102 threugh
27C01.° These implementing regulations sre avaiizbie cnline at: hitg: /fcehhia.ca.gevforep65Aaw/PEER egs. html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The "Prepesition 65 List.” Under Prepesiiion 65, the lead agency {CEHR A, publishes a list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the State cf Califernis o
cause cancer and/er reprocuctive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesition 65 list if they are known ¢ cause cancer and/cr birtr defects or cther
rapreductive harm, such as damage w© female cr male reproductive systems or tc the develcping fewis. This list must be updated 5l least once 3 yesr. [he
current Propositicn €5 list of chemicais is svailatble on the CEHHA website 3t http:/Awww cehhz.ca.gov /ferep6s/prop€Ss_listNewlist.htmi
Only these chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition 55. B usinesses that producs, use, release or otherwise 2angage in activilies
unvolvmg listed chemicals must comply with the fellowing:

2ar and reasonasie warnings. A business is raquired Ic warn 3 person nefore “knowing!y and intentionally” expcsing that persen ¢ 3 listed chemical
unls; an axamgption agplies. The warning grven must be “clear ard ressonable” This means that the warning must: {1} clearly say that the chemicai
involved is known T Zauss zancer or birth defects or other reproduciive harm; and {2) be giver in such 3 way that it will effectively reach the oersgn
sefore he or she s axsesad ¢ thar chemical Some excesuras are ax empt from the warning requirament under cermin circumstances discussad below
Prombifon from discharg: e drinking water A Dusiness must et Know'ng' \( discharge or retease a iisted chemical 1n1e watar Or onto . and whera it
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cne of the gevernmental officials noted above vitiates an enforcemernt action within sixty days of the nofice.
A business found tc be in vialation of Propositicn 65 15 subject to civil penaltias of up to $2,500 per day for each viclanion. tn addinon, the Dusiness may,

be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation. ' ' ;
A private party may not file an enforcement action based on certain exposures (f the alleged violator meets specific condivons. For the following types of

axpuasuras, the Act provides an oppertunity for the business to correct the alleged violation:

_An exposure to alcohalic beveragas that are consumed on the alleged violator's pramises to the ex tent onsite consumption is perrmittad by law;

Tain axposure to a Prcposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violatar's premises that is primarily lntgnded for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food, and was fcrmed DY'CCOKI ng or
similar preparancn of feed or beverage compenents netessary 1o render the focd or beverage palatabile or to avord micrakialogical contaminatian,

u__ﬁ n expesure [¢ envirpnmental ToBACCC smeke caused by 2ntry of gerscns (other than emploveéss] an premises owned oF agerated by the allegec viciater
where smoking Is cermitted at any location on the premises,

[ A~ exposure 1o fisted chemicals in engine exhaust, to the extert the exposure cccurs insige a facility cwned or cperated by the alleged viclater and
grimarily intended for parking non-commercial vehicles. )

11 a private arty alleges that a viclaticn cecurred based on cra of the exposures described sbove, the private party must first provide the allegad v ciawer 5
nctice of special ccmpliance procedure and precf of cemgiiance ferm

A private garty may nct file an action against the ailegad viclater for these exposures, cr reccver ir 3 settlement any paymentin )
reimbursement fer cests and atierney s Fees, if the nctice was served on cr after Cctober S, 2C12, anc the allegec viciator has dcne all cf the felicwi ng
within 14 days cf being served natice:

L crrected the alleged viclaticn;

ii'A‘gn-:‘ed tc pay a civil peraity of $5CC (sukject tc change as ncted telcw! tc the private party within 2C days, and

_Wctifiec the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been cerrectec.

T he written nctification fc the private-pary must include 3 nctice =t special campliance precedure and preof cf comgliance form comgleted by the alleged
viclater as directed in the nonee Cr April 2, 205, and every five years thereafter, the dellar ameunt of the civii penslty will e adjusted ‘GV. the yudicial
Ccuncil tased cn the change in the annuai Califcrnia Censumer Price Index The Judicial Ccunari will putlish the dellar amcurt cf the adjusted civit
peralty al sach five-year (rterval, wgather with the date of the nixt scheduled a€justmment,

An sileged viclator may sansty these canditians only ene fime for a viclatien arising from the same ex posure |
The satistacien of these canditions dees nor pravent the A formey Ganersl, a glstict atmrmey, a aty attermey of a city of greater than 75C,0CC eogulatien,
cr any full-iime city prosecutor with the consent cf the district atterney, frem filing an enforcement action against an alleged viclater. The amcurt of sny
civil penaity for a viclauon shall be raduced to raflect any payment maoe by the alleged violator for the satrie lleged violanar to a privite-party.

A copy of the nctice of special comglianca grocedura and grocf of compliance form is included with this nouce and can be dowrleaded from CEH =
website af hup://foehha.ca.gov/orop€SAaw/p651aw?2C03.humi, T he notice is reproducad here:
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Agaress

Shere fumeer
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FART L TCBECOMESLETEC BY Tine NCT:CING FARTY C

Tre allegze nolanen 1s for ar axpesura © {check cre;
& mises C the aXEnt 2r-s1ie CCrsumpticr is permitted by iaw

=5 {31l ar2 corsumed on the al'eged siclater s cra )
A cremical known fC the 5TaTe o C3uSe Carcer or reprocuClive ICxicity in g foed or beverzga grapared anc scld on the allegec viclater s gremiysac for

1ses 1o the 2xrert {1, e chemical was notintenucrally adaed; and {2; the chamical was fermeo Sy COCKing or

Aicsheli beyai

0

irrmediata Zonsumgdon on o ofF pren

orer
Zragaration of feed or Bevarags comparents necaszary ic rerdar the foco or beverage calatakle or 1 avsoid micrckiclcgical contsminatcn
egad wiciatcr whe

Fnvirormenial whacca smeka caused by antry of serscns (Ctner than emeleyses) or cremises cwrad or ooerated by the allegs

is cermitted at any lccation on the premises ;
__ Chemicals known tc the Sate to cause cancer or regroductve toxicity in engine exnausy, IC the exient Ihe exacsura Ceturs inside a faciiy
ceerated oy the alieged siciater and crimariiy intenced for carking nenccmmercial sehictes
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1 ¥ e hava ac coternal hatilivy wnder Califarria = 3517 2rd Safsny Coda 5352455 1F your Susiness mas nine [5! or fewer empgloyess
sdicticr tre »1chatior s allegec ©

Using this form wili NCT gravers the Awerney G2reral, 3 gistrcl aorney 2 ity 3UOITEy. Cr 3 SresEcLIcrin NTiCSE jur e
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hzve cccurrad frem Fhing 2r acucr over the same 2lleged viclzoars, and thatir
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Phaore numcer
PART 2 TC BE CCMFLETEC EY THE ALLEGEL VICLATCR CR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE

Ceruficaticn cf Camgliarnca ~ _ ,
ACEUratE corpleticn of his Form will demenstrate that jcu ars ncw ir compliarce stk ©3hfsoria B esith ara Safier Code §35245 € for the 2liEgad /o claner
14 dgys of jow recer ing

i»3te6 3ECue ¥ cu must cemplete 3nc submiT the form Below o the Mencing Fary at the agaress showr 3Eove, castraark 2 within
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this notice.
| hereby agree o pay, within 3C days of completion of this notice, a civil penalty of $5C0 to the Noticing Party only and certify thatl have complied with Healtr

and Safety C ede §25249.6 by (check only one of the following):

,__[ Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged axposura that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph acCurately
showing its placement on my premises;

£_| Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Noticing Party. and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurarely &S piacemeny
on my premises; OR

] Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately descnoing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

Certification
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments tc it, are true, comglete, and correct to the best of my kncwledge and oelief and are made in good fann

I' have carefully read the instructions to comglete this form. | understand that if | maka a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additicnai penaitres
under the Safa L rinking Water and Toxic Enfarcement A ct of 1986 (Prepesition 65).

Signature of alleged vinlator or autherized representstive O ate

Name and title cf signatory
FORFURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATICNS

ontct the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementadon Office at {916) 445-69C0 or via e-mail at

-
PE5Public.Comments@ oehha.ca.gov



